Francés:

Attention-suivre I'ordre de montage comme vous pouvez le voir sur les photos.
(Photo A, B, C) Enlever toutes les vis et les écrous d'origine comme vous pouvez le
Vvoir.

(Photo D) Appliquer Item N°6 (Photo E, F, G) appliquer la protection c6té gauche
utiliser Item N°1 (vis) Item N°4 (rondelle) Item N°6, Item N°3 (vis).

(Photo H) Appliquer Item N°6

(Photo I, J) Mont Protection c6té droit utiliser Item N°3 (vis).

(Photo K) Appliquer Item N°4 (rondelle) et Item N°5 (écrou) sur Item N° 1
précédemment monté et apres Item N°2 (vis) pour rejoindre les piéces trop de la
protection (gauche et droite).

(Photo L) Ajuster comme vous pouvez voir vis (N°1) et I'écrou (N°5) déja monté.
(Photo M) Serrer toutes les vis.

AS3

Performance

AS3

Performance

Trail Crash Bar Aluminium
KTM DUKE 125 2011/14
KTM DUKE 200 2012/14

Ref: 2AS1250018



. Socket head Cap Screw
Item N° Reference| Component

g‘ =1 E = =4

= i g ' !
6 Bushing Aluminium 020X0O 11X 15 mm 4
5 Nut Nyloc M 10 1
4 Washer M 10 2
3 Hex Screw with washer false M8 X35 2
2 Socket head Cap Screw M6 X 16 2
1

M 10X 1.5 X 160

| Description

Quant

Attention - Follow the installation sequence has you can see in the photos.
(Photo A,B,C) Remove All Screws and Nuts from origin has you can see.

(Photo D) Apply Item N°6 (Bushing) (Photo E,F,G) Apply protection Left side using Item N°1
(Screw) Item N°4 (Washer) , Item N°6 (Bushing) Item N°3 (Screw).

(Photo H) Apply Item N°6 (Bushing).

(Photo I,J) Mount Protection Right side Using Item N°3 (Screw).

(Photo K) Apply Item N°4 (Washer) and Item N°5 (Nut) in to Item N°1 previously mounted and
after apply Item N°2 (Screws) to join the too parts of the protection (Left and Right side).
(Photo L) Adjust has you can see Screw (N°1) and Nut (N°5) previously mounted.

(Photo M) Tight All Screws .

Trail Crash Bar Aluminium
KTM DUKE 125 2011/14
KTM DUKE 200 2012/14

Performance




